
Please be prepared to participate in a discussion at C&I involving the following Performance Measure Questions: 
 

Question Answer 
1 Is there any change to Entered Employment backdating?  The current 

0609 standards disregard any EE that is entered with a date greater than 
90 days in the past.   

Proposed Answer: Change backdating allowance for 
entered employments from 90 days to 30 days to 
emphasize our expectation that agencies are having 
frequent contact at a minimum of monthly with 
participants they are serving.  This change will impact 
Entered Employment, Job Entry, Retention, and Job 
Skills Training measures.  This would also allow reports 
to be available 2 months sooner then currently is 
available. 
 
 

2 In the Job Entry measure we are measuring an unduplicated count of 
participants who obtain employment with the exclusion of CMF only 
cases.  If a CMF case obtains another EE, should we include that case in 
the numerator and denominator? 

Proposed Answer: CMF only participants will not be 
counted in the Job Entry measurement even if they 
obtain other employment.  By excluding a group of 
participants unless they benefit the agency numerator it 
dilutes the actual measure. 
 
 
 
 

 


